

Cr. Revision No. 7 of 2012

9.03.2017 Present: Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. N. S. Chandel,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ram Murti Bisht and Mr. R. S. Verma, Additional
Advocate Generals for respondent No. 2-State.

Post admission matter has come up for hearing now.

Learned counsel for the petitioner intends sending
registered letter(s) to his/their client(s) for ascertaining the
status of parties, reconstruct the record as also complete
instructions. As such, request for adjournment is made.
Not opposed. Allowed. List in the weekly list after eight
weeks, as prayed for.

March 09, 2017
(PK)

(Sanjay Karol),
Judge.