

Cr. Revision Nos. 5, 6 and 7 of 2012.

Cr. Revision No. 5 of 2012.

16.04.2019 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Ram Lal Thakur, Assistant Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Name of respondent No.2 deleted.

Cr. Revision No.6 of 2012.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Ram Lal Thakur, Assistant Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Cr. Revision No.7 of 2012.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Ram Lal Thakur, Assistant Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file power of attorneys. List on

14.05.2019.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**16th April, 2019.
(krt)**