

Vijay Kumar Vs. David Peter & Connected matter

Cr. Revision Nos. 6 and 7 of 2012

11.01.2024 Present: Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Tejsavi Sharma, Additional Advocate General for respondent No.2.

While dictating the judgment, certain points have been noticed, which need clarification. Accordingly, the judgment is de-reserved.

List for re-hearing on **14th March, 2024.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

January 11, 2024_(ps)