

Vijay Kumar versus David Peter a/w connected matter

Cr. Revision Nos.6 and 7 of 2012

28.05.2025 Present: Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sidharth, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

List on **4th June, 2025.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 28, 2025 (ps)