

Vijay Kumar vs. David Peter

Cr. Revision Nos.6 & 7 of 2012

08.10.2025 Present: None for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Tarun Bragta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1, in both the petitions.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State, in both the petitions.

No one has put appearance on behalf of the petitioner(s), in both the petitions, as such, matter is ordered to be taken up for hearing after four weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

October 08, 2025
(subhash)