

Vijay Kumar versus David Peter

Cr. Revision Nos 6 and 7 of 2012

16.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sidharth, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod K. Gupta, Advocate, for the applicant, in both the petitions.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1, in both the petitions.

H.S. Rawat, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick & Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2, in both the petitions.

In view of the request made by learned counsel appearing for the applicant, list on **7th March, 2026.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 16, 2025 (ps)